S3HOOPS LLC

Red Devil Youth Camp 2022

Insert name of program

Participation Agreement and <u>Liability Release and Waiver</u>

Participant's Name:
I agree that, in exchange for, and in consideration of, S3Hoops LLC permitting me (my child) to participate in the("Program"), I agree to release and hold harmless S3Hoops LLC, Dickinson College, its trustees, officers, agents, and employees, from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, negligence, debts, claims, or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever including, but not limited to, claims for negligence, recklessness or any other form of action for which a release may be legally given (including attorneys' fees and costs) which may arise by or in connection with my (my child's) participation in any activities related to the S3Hoops Program.
I understand that this sport involves physically and mentally strenuous activities that could result in injuries, including death, and I willingly assume all risks associated with such participation. I hereby certify that I (my child) has no physical injury, disease or ailment that would prevent me (my child) from participating fully in activities related to the Program.
In exchange for and in consideration of S3Hoops LLC permitting me (my child) to participate in the Program, I agree further to hold harmless and indemnify S3Hoops LLC, Dickinson College, its trustees, officers, agents and employees from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, negligence, debts, claims or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever (including attorneys' fees and costs) by me (my child), any other person or the College which may arise by or in connection with my (my child's) conduct while participating in the S3Hoops LLC Program.
I further agree that unsportsmanlike and/or unsafe conduct will not be tolerated and I (my child) may be removed from the Program for such conduct by S3Hoops LLC in its sole discretion and any further participation in the Program shall be ended. If I am (my child is) removed for unsportsmanlike and/or unsafe conduct, all fees paid for Program participation will be forfeited.
NOTE: All applicants enrolled in the S3Hoops LLC Program must have their own insurance coverage. S3Hoops LLC & Dickinson College does not assume responsibility for sickness or accidents sustained during the athlete's participation in the Program. Expenses resulting from injury or illness during this time are the responsibility of the participant and/or his/her parents or guardian.
I have read the foregoing Participation Agreement, Liability Release and Waiver, understand it, and agree to its terms.
Participant's Signature
Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature (required if participant is under the age of 18)